## 505918179 02/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5964896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS JASON PISKLAK	02/03/2020
JUAN PABLO STACEY	02/07/2020
HELOISA HELENA FABRICIO FERNANDES	02/03/2020
RONNIE GLEN MORGAN	02/07/2020
JAMES ROBERT BENKLEY	02/04/2020

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032-3219

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16791373

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)229-2880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713 229-1234

Email: tami.day@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 LOUISIANA STREET, ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063718.8682		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAY		
SIGNATURE:	/Tami Day/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020		

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Assignment as filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0596

505918179



PATENT REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0597

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Thomas Jason Pisklak of Cypress, Texas; Juan Pablo Stacey of Ecuador; Heloisa Helena Fabricio Fernandes of The Woodlands, Texas; Ronnie Glen Morgan of Waurika, Oklahoma; and James Robert Benkley of Duncan, Oklahoma have invented "WELL BORE SPACER AND EFFICIENCY FLUIDS COMPRISING GEOPOLYMERS" for which I/We filed a Non-Provisional Patent Application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and "WELL BORE SPACER AND EFFICIENCY FLUIDS COMPRISING GEOPOLYMERS" for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the International Bureau and which have been disclosed in the application for Patent Cooperation Treaty; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, Texas 77032-3219 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set, and convey over to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the United States of America, and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to said invention, in and to any and all improvements, and any divisional, continuing or reissue applications based on the present applications preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the International Application and Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including any and all rights to claim priority to the present applications; said invention, applications and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0598 And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this <u>2</u> da	y of <u>Febiua</u>	9020 Y2019. The following the second
		Thomas Jason Pisklak
STATE OF TEXAS	)	
	) ss	
COUNTY OF Desais		
		mas Jason Pisklak and acknowledged the foregoing    Salar   Jacob   Ja
Seal		Costara Hora (Notary)
CONSTANC Notary ID # My Commiss March 1		

Signature:	manufat.
Name: Juan Pablo Stace	<u>y</u>
Date: February 7th, 2020	
Residence Address: Av. Amazona Quito, Pichin Ecuador 1701	
Citizenship: Ecuador	
Post Office Address: X Same	as Residence or:
Date: February 7th, 2020	Haritza Ullalva
Date: February 7th, 2020	Witness Printed Name  Views Changes  Witness  Laina Caes  Witness Printed Name

Executed this 3n day of february, 2020

		<u>Relaisa, Relena, Fabricia, Fernandes</u> Heloisa Helena Fabricio Fernandes
	ν.	
STATE OF TEXAS	)	
	) ss	
COUNTY OF Hamis		
foregoing instrument to be her 2020 <del>2019</del> :	free act ar	nd deed this <u>3rd</u> day of fibruary,
Seal		Condacy down
CONSTANCE (Notery ID #130 My Commission March 11,	15031-6 S Expires	

Executed this $\frac{7}{2}$ day	y of February	ý, 2020.	
	R	Lerus L. Len onnic Glen Morgan	Nozax
STATE OF TEXAS	)		
	) ss		
COUNTY OF Havis	)		
Before me personally appe	ared said Ronnie	Glen Morgan and ackn	owledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act	and deed this <u>2</u>	day of ZeB	, 2020.
Seal	·	Conta	ee Dier
CONSTANCI Notery ID #1 My Commiss March 13	3015031-6	(Note	ry)

Executed this 4 day or	1 <i>FEBR</i>	14/1///, 2 <del>019</del> , 200
		Johnes Robert Benkley
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	) ) ss	
COUNTY OF Sephens	)	
		es Robert Benkley and acknowledged the foregoing
Seal		Jespia Hongaley (Notary)
JESSICA GONZALEZ		

7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0604

**RECORDED: 02/14/2020** 

Commission # 15008675 My Commission Expires 05-15-2023